
Miami Open presented by Itaú
MIAMI, USA

21 March -2 April 2023 | $ 8,800,000 | Hard, Laykold

SINGLES QUALIFYING DRAW
1 GRACHEVA, Varvara

JANI, Reka-Luca HUN

STEARNS, Peyton USA

17 PETERSON, Rebecca SWE

2 MCNALLY, Caty USA

YASTREMSKA, Dayana UKR

DANILOVIC, Olga SRB

15 FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena GER

3 VOLYNETS, Katie USA

JUVAN, Kaja SLO

WC HUNTER, Storm AUS

23 BIRRELL, Kimberly AUS

4 MUCHOVA, Karolina CZE

WATSON, Heather GBR

KUCOVA, Kristina SVK

18 PIGOSSI, Laura BRA

5 BONAVENTURE, Ysaline BEL

BJORKLUND, Mirjam SWE

BASSOLS RIBERA, Marina ESP

22 ZIDANSEK, Tamara SLO

6 RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla
WC SEBOV, Katherine CAN

BURRAGE, Jodie GBR

13 ERRANI, Sara ITA

7 BUCSA, Cristina ESP

NAVARRO, Emma USA

WC OSUIGWE, Whitney USA

16 SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina SVK

8 TOMOVA, Viktoriya BUL

SCOTT, Katrina USA

ALT ZHAO, Carol CAN

14 GOLUBIC, Viktorija SUI

9 MASAROVA, Rebeka ESP

HIBINO, Nao JPN

IN-ALBON, Ylena SUI

19 FRECH, Magdalena POL

10 GRABHER, Julia AUT

WC NUGROHO, Priska INA

WALTERT, Simona SUI

21 MARTINCOVA, Tereza CZE

11 SHNAIDER, Diana
SIEGEMUND, Laura GER

ZVONAREVA, Vera
24 LYS, Eva GER

12 TSURENKO, Lesia UKR

VANDEWEGHE, Coco USA

SWAN, Katie GBR

20 DART, Harriet GBR

V. Gracheva 
76(5) 62
P. Stearns
62 64
D. Yastremska
63 67(4) 63
A. Friedsam 
63 64
K. Juvan
64 62
S. Hunter
63 63
K. Muchova 
61 61
K. Kucova
75 61
M. Bjorklund
64 46 63
T. Zidansek 
76(2) 60
K. Sebov
64 63
J. Burrage
61 63
E. Navarro
26 63 64
A. K. Schmiedlova 
63 64
V. Tomova 
62 75
V. Golubic 
63 63
N. Hibino
64 61
M. Frech 
62 63
J. Grabher 
76(7) 76(2)
T. Martincova 
63 62
L. Siegemund
64 76(4)
E. Lys 
64 61
L. Tsurenko 
63 63
H. Dart 
36 62 63

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

V. Gracheva 
76(6) 61

A. Friedsam 
16 76(0) 63

S. Hunter
64 63

K. Muchova 
61 63

M. Bjorklund
63 36 64

K. Sebov
67(2) 75 63

A. K. Schmiedlova 
75 26 61

V. Golubic 
62 63

N. Hibino
64 76(5)

T. Martincova 
46 63 62

L. Siegemund
75 61

L. Tsurenko 
76(4) 62

Q1
$ 5,150 2 pt

Q2
$ 9,440 20 pt

Qualifier
$ 0 30 pt
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WTA Supervisor
M. Tabb, G. Orlandi, C. Wood, K.
Cramer, C. Fitouhi

RELEASED
20 Mar 2023 8:34 PM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. GRACHEVA, Varvara 66
2. MCNALLY, Caty 73
3. VOLYNETS, Katie 74
4. MUCHOVA, Karolina 76
5. BONAVENTURE, Ysaline 84
6. RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla 89
7. BUCSA, Cristina 90
8. TOMOVA, Viktoriya 91
9. MASAROVA, Rebeka 92

10. GRABHER, Julia 93
11. SHNAIDER, Diana 94
12. TSURENKO, Lesia 95

  PLAYER RANK

13. ERRANI, Sara 97
14. GOLUBIC, Viktorija 98
15. FRIEDSAM, Anna-Lena 99
16. SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karoli… 101
17. PETERSON, Rebecca 103
18. PIGOSSI, Laura 104
19. FRECH, Magdalena 106
20. DART, Harriet 109
21. MARTINCOVA, Tereza 113
22. ZIDANSEK, Tamara 114
23. BIRRELL, Kimberly 115
24. LYS, Eva 118

Withdrawals
T. Townsend Moved to MD

Alternates
C. Zhao

Retirements


